TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chrome Systems Corporation		04/18/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chrome Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 N.E. Multnomah Street	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97232	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2630355	AUTOBUILDER
Registration Number:	2503037	CHROME CARBOOK
Registration Number:	2477938	THE CHROME STANDARD
Registration Number:	2600433	PC CARBOOK
Registration Number:	1617404	PC CARBOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)908-4903

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-644-8312

Email: dana_breitman@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Dana Breitman P.C.

Address Line 1: 425 East 58th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana Breitman

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0292 P \$140.00 2630355

Signature:	/danabreitman/
Date:	08/02/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Chrome Recordation 3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0293

In accordance with TMEP 503.03(b) no supporting documentation is required to record a change of name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0294

RECORDED: 08/02/2011